this offering. Pending the uses listed above, we intend to invest the net proceeds of this offering in short-term, interest-bearing, investment-grade
securities. We cannot predict whether the proceeds invested will yield a favorable return.

S-20

Edgar Filing: OVERSTOCK COM INC - Form 424B2

27

DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value at March 31, 2004, was approximately $55.3 million, or $3.28 per share. Net tangible book value per share is
equal to our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding.

   After giving effect to the sale of 1,200,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at the public offering price of $30.50 per share, and
after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value
at March 31, 2004, would have been approximately $90.4 million, or approximately $5.01 per share. This represents an immediate increase in
net tangible book value of $1.73 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of approximately $25.49 per share to new investors
purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering.

   The following table illustrates the per share dilution to the new investors:

Public offering price per share $ 30.50
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2004 $ 3.28
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering 1.73

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after offering 5.01

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 25.49

   If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, there will be an increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $5.14 per
share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value of $25.36 to new investors.

S-21

Edgar Filing: OVERSTOCK COM INC - Form 424B2

28

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities and capitalization at March 31, 2004:

�
On an actual basis;

�
On an as-adjusted basis to reflect the receipt of the net proceeds of approximately $35.1 million from the sale of 1,200,000